Shareholders participated at the AGM both physically 

and virtually; physically at the Ooredoo Maldives Headquarters, K. Hulhumale’ and virtually through the 

Online Meeting Management System “FahiVote” of the Maldives Securities Depository Company Pvt 

Ltd (“MSD”).  

The AGM was attended by 353 (three hundred and fifty-three) Shareholders, with 144 (one 

hundred and forty four) Shareholders being present in person and another 27 (twenty-seven) 

Proxyholders representing 209 (two hundred and nine) Shareholders. The total number of shares 

represented at the AGM was 144,202,029 (one hundred forty four million two hundred and two 

thousand and twenty-nine) shares which represents 98% of the total issued shares. 

According to the Agenda of the AGM, the Shareholders approved the Minutes of the Annual General 

Meeting held on Sunday, 9th March 2025, the Audited Financial Statements with the Auditor’s Report for the